

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 11363/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2011 in FMA No.486/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHAY PADA MONDAL(D) TR.LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to bring on
record addl. facts and document, and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.11364 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to bring on record addl. document
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.12003 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to bring on
record addl. facts and document and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.13248 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to bring on
record addl. document and office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K.Chourasia, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned
judgment is allowed.

Permission to bring on record additional facts and document
is granted.

Issue notice.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No.4 in S.L.P.(C) No.CC 11363 of 2013 and the respondent No.1 in S.L.P.(C) No.CC 13248 of 2013.

Both parties are directed to maintain status quo in respect of subject property prevailing as on date and there shall also be stay of contempt proceedings.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No....CC 13494 of 2012.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Assistant Registrar

|