

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 25306/2012

(Arisjing out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/09/2011  
in FMA No. 582/2011 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

STATE OF WEST BEGAL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMI RANI PAN

Respondent(s)

(interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8886/2014  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 8888/2014  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 8889/2014  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 8890/2014  
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debayan Bera, Adv.  
Mr. Tavish B. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. S. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sibashis Misra, Adv.Mr. R. B. Phookan, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Jayant Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.09.10

16:57:19 IST

Reason:

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.  
For Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

It has been submitted on behalf of the land owners that though the possession of the land in question has been taken by the Government authorities, neither award has been made nor compensation has been paid to them.

On the other hand, it has been submitted on behalf of the State authorities that the award has already been made.

In these circumstances, it would be open to the land owners to withdraw the amount of compensation subject to their rights and contentions and subject to the final outcome of these appeals.

It is made clear that if no award has been made, the award shall be made within one month from the date of receipt of this order by the State authorities in accordance with law.

Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar