

SECTION - XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7087, 7088, 7091, 7095 AND 7096 OF 2015

State of West Bengal & Ors.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Lakshmi Rani Pan etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court Vide Order dated 8.9.2015.

It is submitted that in all these appeal appellants (State) was earlier represented through Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate but now Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate has become Standing Counsel for State of West Bengal(Appellant). He has neither filed appearance nor taken steps as mentioned below:

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7087/2015

It is submitted that is sole respondent in the appeal above-mentioned and is represented through Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Advocate. Counsel for the appellants was asked vide this Registry's letter dated 21.9.2015 to file one copy of SLP for issuing NLPA but needful has not been done so far

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7088/2015

It is submitted that there are six respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent No.4 is represented through Mr. Ranjan K. Chaurasia, Advocate. Counsel for the appellants was asked vide this Registry's letter dated 21.9.2015 to file five set of SLP copy for issuing NLPA to Respondent Nos.1-3, 5 and 6 but needful has not been done so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7091/2015

It is submitted that there are eight respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos.2 to 8 are represented through Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Advocate. Counsel for the appellants was asked vide this Registry's letter dated 21.9.2015 to file

two set of SLP copy for issuing NLPA to Respondent No1 but needful has not been done so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7095/2015

It is submitted that there are 37 respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos.1-10, 12, 14-18, 20, 21, 23-25, 27, 28, 31-34, 36 and 37 are represented through Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Advocate. Respondent Nos.11, 13, 19, 22, 26, 29, 30 and 35 have expired. Counsel for the appellants was asked vide this Registry's letter dated 21.9.2015 to take steps to bring on record the L.Rs. Of deceased respondents on record but needful has not been done so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7096/2015

It is submitted that there are nine respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent No.1 is represented through Mr. Ranjan K. Chaurasia, Advocate. Counsel for the appellants was asked vide this Registry's letter dated 21.9.2015 to file nine set of SLP copy for issuing NLPA to Respondent Nos.2-8 but needful has not been done so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 7th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Ranjan K. Chaurasia, Advocate.
Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Advocate
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR