

Item No.61 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7087/2015

STATE OF WEST BEGAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMI RANI PAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7088/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

C.A. No. 7091/2015

C.A. No. 7095/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

C.A. No. 7096/2015

Date : 26/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Sankar Ch. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

Mr. Piyush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia,Adv.

Ms. Soumya Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In C.A. No. 7095/2015, Learned Counsel for the appellant is directed to comply with the order dated 06.01.2016 within four weeks as last chance.

In other matters, await certificate of service in respect of the unserved respondents.

List again on 19.4.2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

JG