

ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7087/2015
STATE OF WEST BEGAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMI RANI PAN
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A. No. 7088/2015
C.A. No. 7091/2015
C.A. No. 7096/2015
(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
appln.(s) for substitution and)
Date : 11/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.
For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia,Adv.
Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
Mr. Soumya Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 7087, 7088 and 7091/2015

Service is complete. Ld.counsel for the parties have not filed
the statement of case. However, statement of case is not mandatory
as per amended Supreme Court Rules,2013. Viewed thus, the matter
shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per
rules.

Contd.2/-

Item No. 22

- 2 -

C.A. No. 7087/2015

C.A. No. 7096/2015

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for
substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent
nos. 2,3,5,6 and 9. The same shall be processed for listing before
the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS