

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.13 SECTION XVI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016, I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7096/2015
STATE OF W.B & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAMIR KUMAR DAS & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)
Date : 11/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sankar Ch. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay
as well as on the application for substitution, returnable within
six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(SWETA DHYANI) (MADHU NARULA)
SR.P.A COURT MASTER