

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.13 SECTION XVI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016, I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7096/2015  
STATE OF W.B & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAMIR KUMAR DAS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 21/03/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sankar Ch. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The application for substitution is allowed.

Two weeks time is granted to file affidavit with proof

of service in respect of unserved legal representatives Nos. 3(ii), 3(iii), 3(v) and 9(iii).

[SAROJ KUMARI GAUR]

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

COURT MASTER

A.R.-CUM-P.S.