

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7095 OF 2015  
STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NUR ISLAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

As prayed, four weeks; further time is granted for filing process fee and copies of Special Leave Petition for effecting service of notice on Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 11, 13, 19, 22, 26, 29, 30 and 35, failing which the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed against the concerned respondents at the risk of the petitioner.

â | .....J.

[NAVIN SINHA]

NEW DELHI;

MAY 8, 2017

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7095/2015

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NUR ISLAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 08/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks; further time is granted for filing process fee and copies of Special Leave Petition for effecting service of notice on Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 11, 13, 19, 22, 26, 29, 30 and 35, failing which the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed against the concerned respondents at the risk of the petitioner.

(POOJA SEHGAL) (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)